TURF PARADISE - February 19, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 125 Ibs.
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Freighttrain Cartel - 17.263 - January 8, 2026)

Purse: $14,300

Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)
Includes: $2,800 Other Sources

Available Money: $14,300

Value of Race: $14,300 1st $8,437, 2nd $2,717, 3rd $1,430, 4th $715, 5th $429, 6th $143, 7th $143, 8th $143, 9th $143
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:48 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

29Jan26 2TUP?
5Jan26 2TUP?

26Jan26 'TUP®
26Jan26 ‘TUP*
26Jan26 'TUP’
23Jan26 “SUN?
29Jan26 2TUP®

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Hiclass Famous One (Jasso, Mark)
Bobs Speedysaintjess (Canales, Jesus)
Not Any Dynasty (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
Fancy First Captain (Ironeyes, Jayden)
Tell Misty (Guevara, Brandon)

Your Favorite Heart (Carbajal, Kevin)
Krazy Numbers (Ramirez, Esgar)
London Rose (Kellenberger, Kody)
First Down Chilito (Figueroa, Cerapio)

Wgt MIE PP

125 Lb
128 L bhf
125 L bk
128 L bf
125 Lbh
129 L bf
126 Lb
125 Lb
125 L bf

ORLr NUONDMO WO

Start

O OO0 ~NWANEOG

Str 1l
4_Head
2Head
51 1/2
3Head
1Head
61/2
72

81

9

Str
41/2
21/2
5Head
3Head
11 1/2
6Head
82 1/2
7Head

9

Fin

lNeck
oNose
3Nose
4Heeld
51 1/2
61/2

72 1/4
81 1/4

9

Odds

2.20
1.80*
2.20
29.50
7.40
29.10
16.40
36.80
32.40

EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Ind. Time Sp. In.

17.907 85
17.931 84
17.939 84
17.948 84
17.963 83
18.202 e
18.285 74
18.605 65
18.775 60

Comments

bumped early, up late
broke in, crowded late
steady effort,gaiining
broke in, steady bid
came in start,bore out
bobbled, bumped early
clean trip, no bid

came in start, evenly
hit gate, off slowly

Hiclass Famous One, Bay Filly, by Famous Painted One out of Hiclass Little Lily, by Hiclass La Jolla. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Harold M Jeanotte

Owner: Darrel H. Smith

Trainer: Fales, Matthew

Scratched Horse(s): Jess Got Back (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $19,436

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
6  Hiclass Famous One 6.40 3.20 2.20  $1.00 Daily Double 3-6 7.10 2,517
3  Bobs Speedysaintjess 2.80 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 6-3 9.70 16,766
10  Not Any Dynasty 2.20  $1.00 Quinella 3-6 4.60 1,923
$0.50 Trifecta 6-3-10 9.55 15,757
$0.10 Superfecta 6-3-10-4 21.46 13,549
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin
6 Hiclass Famous One 5 gNeck 4? g Neck
3 Bobs Speedysaintiess 1 oHead 2112 2Neck
10  Not Any Dynasty 2 5172 5212 gNeck
4 Fancy First Captain =~ 4 3Head 3? gNeck
2 Tell Misty 3 qHead 4112 g1f2
5  Your Favorite Heart 7 6° 6234 62
7  Krazy Numbers 8 7212 g8 7212
1 London Rose 6 g1 72304 g4 3/
8  First Down Chilito 9 o2 o2 b
Trainers: 6 - Fales, Matthew; 3 - Canales, Sergio; 10 - Cervantes, Diego; 4 - Zapata, Jr., Daniel; 2 - Torres-Casas, Alex; 5 - Cervantes, Diego; 7 - Soto,
Hugo; 1 - Leon, Alexis; 8 - Ronquillo, Roy
Owners: 6 -Darrel H. Smith; 3 -Michael K. McKell; 10 -Jose Aguilar Mendoza; 4 -Daniel Zapata, Jr.; 2 -Alex J. Torres-Casas; 5 -Jose Aguilar Mendoza; 7

-Jose Bernardo Soto; 1 -David Hinkins; 8 -Jaime Dominguez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HICLASS FAMOUS ONE bumped early, up late. BOBS SPEEDYSAINTJESS broke in, crowded late. NOT ANY DYNASTY steady effort, gaining. FANCY

FIRST CAPTAIN broke in, steady bid. TELL MISTY came in start, bore out. YOUR FAVORITE HEART bobbled, bumped early. KRAZY NUMBERS clean
trip, no bid. LONDON ROSE came in start, evenly. FIRST DOWN CHILITO hit gate, off slowly, trailed.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=02/19/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=02/19/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

