

TURF PARADISE - February 19, 2026 - Race 2

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 125 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Freighttrain Cartel - 17.263 - January 8, 2026)

Purse: \$14,300

Includes: \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

Includes: \$2,800 Other Sources

Available Money: \$14,300

Value of Race: \$14,300 1st \$8,437, 2nd \$2,717, 3rd \$1,430, 4th \$715, 5th \$429, 6th \$143, 7th \$143, 8th \$143, 9th \$143

Wind Speed: 8 **Wind Direction:** Head

Weather: Clear, 61° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:48 **Start:** Good for all except 8 **Timing Method:** Electronic

EQUIBASE



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
29Jan26	2	Hiclass Famous One (Jasso, Mark)	125	L b	6	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	2.20	17.907	85	bumped early, up late
5Jan26	2	Bobs Speedysaintjess (Canales, Jesus)	128	L bhf	3	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Nose}	1.80*	17.931	84	broke in, crowded late
26Jan26	1	Not Any Dynasty (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	125	L bk	9	2	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Nose}	2.20	17.939	84	steady effort,gaining
---	4	Fancy First Captain (Ironeyes, Jayden)	128	L bf	4	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	29.50	17.948	84	broke in, steady bid
26Jan26	1	Tell Misty (Guevara, Brandon)	125	L bh	2	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	7.40	17.963	83	came in start,bore out
26Jan26	1	Your Favorite Heart (Carabajal, Kevin)	129	L bf	5	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	29.10	18.202	77	bobbled, bumped early
23Jan26	4	Krazy Numbers (Ramirez, Esgar)	126	L b	7	8	7 ²	8 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{2 1/4}	16.40	18.285	74	clean trip, no bid
29Jan26	2	London Rose (Kellenberger, Kody)	125	L b	1	6	8 ¹	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{1 1/4}	36.80	18.605	65	came in start, evenly
---	8	First Down Chilito (Figueroa, Cerapio)	125	L bf	8	9	9	9	9	32.40	18.775	60	hit gate, off slowly

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Hiclass Famous One, Bay Filly, by Famous Painted One out of Hiclass Little Lily, by Hiclass La Jolla. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Harold M Jeanotte

Owner: Darrel H. Smith

Trainer: Fales, Matthew

Scratched Horse(s): Jess Got Back (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$19,436

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Hiclass Famous One	6.40	3.20	2.20	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-6	7.10	2,517
3	Bobs Speedysaintjess		2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	6-3	9.70	16,766
10	Not Any Dynasty			2.20	\$1.00 Quinella	3-6	4.60	1,923
					\$0.50 Trifecta	6-3-10	9.55	15,757
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-3-10-4	21.46	13,549

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
6	Hiclass Famous One	5	4 ^{Neck}	4 ²	1 ^{Neck}
3	Bobs Speedysaintjess	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Neck}
10	Not Any Dynasty	2	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{Neck}
4	Fancy First Captain	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ²	4 ^{Neck}
2	Tell Misty	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}
5	Your Favorite Heart	7	6 ²	6 ^{2 3/4}	6 ²
7	Krazy Numbers	8	7 ^{2 1/2}	8 ³	7 ^{2 1/2}
1	London Rose	6	8 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{2 3/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}
8	First Down Chilito	9	9 ^{5 1/2}	9 ^{5 1/2}	9 ⁶

Trainers: 6 - Fales, Matthew; 3 - Canales, Sergio; 10 - Cervantes, Diego; 4 - Zapata, Jr., Daniel; 2 - Torres-Casas, Alex; 5 - Cervantes, Diego; 7 - Soto, Hugo; 1 - Leon, Alexis; 8 - Ronquillo, Roy

Owners: 6 - Darrel H. Smith; 3 - Michael K. McKell; 10 - Jose Aguilar Mendoza; 4 - Daniel Zapata, Jr.; 2 - Alex J. Torres-Casas; 5 - Jose Aguilar Mendoza; 7 - Jose Bernardo Soto; 1 - David Hinkins; 8 - Jaime Dominguez;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

HICLASS FAMOUS ONE bumped early, up late. BOBS SPEEDYSAINTJESS broke in, crowded late. NOT ANY DYNASTY steady effort, gaining. FANCY FIRST CAPTAIN broke in, steady bid. TELL MISTY came in start, bore out. YOUR FAVORITE HEART bobbled, bumped early. KRAZY NUMBERS clean trip, no bid. LONDON ROSE came in start, evenly. FIRST DOWN CHILITO hit gate, off slowly, trailed.